THE DATASHEET OF
UC3854ADW
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1FEATURES
DESCRIPTION
BLOCK DIAGRAM
10
11

now clamped to a maximum of 2 × IAC at all times which simplifies the design process and provides foldback
power limiting during brownout and extreme low line conditions.
ORDERING INFORMATION
UVLO UVLO PART NUMBERS
TURN-ON TURN-OFFTA CDIP-16 PDIP-16 SOIC-16 PLCC-20
(V) (V) (V) (N) (DW) (Q)
16 10 – – – –
–55°C to 125°C
10.5 10 UC1854BJ – – –
16 10 UC2854AJ UC2854AN UC2854ADW UC2854AQ
–40°C to 85°C
10.5 10 UC2854BJ UC2854BN UC2854BDW UC2854BQ
16 10 – UC2854AN UC2854ADW –
0°C to 70°C
10.5 10 – UC2854BN UC2854BDW –
over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted) (1)
UCX854A, UCX854B UNIT
VCC Supply voltage 22 V
Continuous 0.5
IGTDRV GTDRV current A
50% duty cycle 1.5
VSENSE, VRMS, ISENSE MOUT 11
Input voltage V
PKLMT 5
Input current RSET, IAC, PKLMT, ENA 10 mA
Power dissipation 1 W
TJ Junction temperature –55 to 150
Tstg Storage temperature –65 to 150 °C
Tsol Lead temperataure, 1,6 mm (1/16 inch) from case for 10 seconds 300
(1) Stresses beyond those listed under absolutemaximum ratings may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings
only, and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated under recommended operating
conditions is not implied. Exposure to absolute-maximum-rated conditions for extended periodsmayaffect device reliability. All voltages
arewith respect to GND. Currents are positive into and negative out of, the specified terminal. ENA input is internally clamped to
approximately 10 V.
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2003–2008, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Link(s): UC1854A UC2854A, UC2854B UC3854A, UC3854B
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
THERMAL RESISTANCE
UC1854A
UC2854A, UC2854B
UC3854A, UC3854B
SLUS329E–MONTH 2003–REVISED JANUARY 2008
over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted)
MIN MAX UNIT
VCC Supply voltage 10 20 V
UC1854X –55 125
TJ Operating junction temperature UC2854X –40 85 °C
UC3854X 0 70
PACKAGED DEVICES
RESISTANCES CDIP-16 PDIP-16 SOP-16 PLCC-20
(J) (N) (DW) (Q)